

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 81 OF 2020

Suryabhan Shripat Ingle And AnotherPetitioner

V/S

Kanhaiyalal Narayandas Rathi (deceased) ByRespondent
Lrs. Basantabai W/o Shivhari Chandak And
Others

Anand Shriniwas Deshpande A.k. Tripathi For Petitioner

CORAM : REGISTRAR(JUDICIAL)

DATE : 19th March, 2020

P.C. :

Issue notice, R\ble by 6 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)