

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 81 OF 2020

Suryabhan Shripat Ingle And Another PETITIONER
V/S

Kanhaiyalal Narayandas Rathi (deceased) ByRESPONDENT
Lrs. Basantabai W/o Shivhari Chandak And
Others

ANAND SHRINIWAS DESHPANDE for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : **REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J**

DATE : **21st January, 2021**

P.C. :

S.O 2 weeks to mention correct address in CAS thereafter
returnable date is extended by 6 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)