



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO. 81 OF 2020

(Suryabhan Shripat Ingle and another vs. Kanhaiyalal Narayandas Rathi (Deceased) by LRs.)

*Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or the directions,
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Mr. A.K.Tripathi, Advocate for appellants.

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.
JANUARY 27, 2026

- 1) Learned counsel for the appellants states that some of the respondents have expired. He seeks time to take appropriate steps in that regard.
- 2) Stand over to 13/02/2026.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)