

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 81 OF 2020

Suryabhan Shripat Ingle And AnotherPETITIONER

V/S

Kanhaiyalal Narayandas Rathi (deceased) ByRESPONDENT
Lrs. Basantabai W/o Shivhari Chandak And
Others

ANAND SHRINIWAS DESHPANDE for Petitioner
for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE YANSHIVRAJ
GOPICHAND KHOBRAGADE J**

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

By consent S.O. to after vacation.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)